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OUR REF: N6-CDFB-C

Mr. Justin N. Bundi, CBS

Clerk of the National Assemb
Parliament Buildings,
Parliament Road.
P O Box 41842-OO2OO, NNAIROBI

Government Constituencies Development Fund Board
Ilarambee Plaza, l0(h Floor

Junction of Haile Selassie Avenue & Uhuru Highway
P.O Box 46682-00100

Nairobi, Kenya
el: O2O-223 001 5 /9. 223OO27, 223OO32 | Cel l: 070989 40OO

Email: info@cdf.qo.ke I Website: WU EdiSS.ke

5'h May 2016
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Dear Sir.

RE: SUBMISSION OF SEVENTH BATCH OF NOMINEES TO THE NATIONAL
GOVERNMENT CONSTITUENCY DEVELOPMENT FUND COMMIfiEES

Further to our Ietters Ref: NG-CDFB-CEO/KNA /OL. 003(25) of 25th April 2016,REF:
NG-CDFB-CEO/KNA /O1.003(26)of 28th April 2016, REF: NG-CDFB-
CEOIKNA /01.003(27), REF: NG-CDFB-CEO/KNA /OL.0O3(28) of May 3'd
2O16,REF: NG-CDFB-CEO/KNA /01.003(29) and REF: NG-CDFB-
CEOIKNA /OL.0O3(30) of May 4th 2016 forwarding our first, second, third, fourth,
fifth and sixth batches of nominees to the National Covernment Constituency
Development Fund Committees pursuant to Section 43(4) of the NC-CDF Act of 2Ol5
and Regulation 5(10) of the NG-CDF Regulations 2016, we wish to forward the
following additional names of nominees per constituency for consideration and
approval by the National Assembly:-

1. MANDERA SOUTH CONSTITUENCY

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

Hassan Mahat Dido
Adan Mohamed AIi

Fatuma lssak Osman

n lbrahim Adan

Adan Abukar Mohamed

Mohamed lbrahim Mohamed

Habiba Maalim Abdiladif 5

Ahmed

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)
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2. LAMU EAST CONSTITUENCY

1

2

3

4

5

6

Mohamed Hassan Swaleh

Ali Kassim Msalah

Tima Abuu Bamkuu

Zulekha Mohamed Mjahid
Riziki Mukuri Mmaka

Mohamed Farouq Kame

7 Yumbe Hassarr Athman

1. Liwan Machu Maxwel
2. Peter Abwel Loono
3. Agnes Consolata Aree

4. Celina Auren Joseph

5. Michael Egelan Ekwar

3. TURKANA NORTH CONSTITUENCY

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

1.

2

3

4

5

6

1
!

6. Patrick Kwanga Achwa

7. Sarah Lopii Erot

4. LIKUYANI CONSTITUENCY

Patrick Mugwang'a Onzere

Saul Simiyu Murunga
Catherine Nafula Wangila

Wyclifee Mutanyi Shipwakula

Annetee Cift Mmbone

Stanley Luvai Misigo

Francisca Nakhayo Munyekenye
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5. KABONDO KASIPUL CONSTITUENCY

1. Richard Omondi Otieno

Joshua Odhiambo Andala

Jane Akelo Otieno
Pamela Awour Ouma

Barack Owino Amora

Henry Odhiambo Odwar

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons

with Disability
Nominee of the Constituency

2

3

4
5

6

7. Carren Adhiambo Odongo

Nurudin Adow Haroon
Hussein Ahmed Mohamed

Binazir lsmail Mohamed
Rahma Muktar Dahir

Ali Shabure Hache

6. Salah Abdirahman Hussein

7. Habiba Maalim Dahir

6. MANDERA NORTH CONSTITUENCY

Office (Male)

Nominee of the Constituency

Office(Female)

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons

with Disability
Nominee of the Constituency

Office (Male)

Nominee of the Constituency

Office(Female)

1,

2

3

4
5

7. KESSES CONSTITUENCY

t.
2
3

4
5

6

7

Sammy Maina King'ara
Stephen Kipkorir Kosgei

Eileen Cherotich Rutto
Roda Jerop Tarus
James Kiplagat Tunen

Ben Kiplimo Kiplagat

lrene Chemutai Some

Male Youth Representative
Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

3
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8. CENTRAL IMENTI CONSTITUENCY

1.

2
3

4
5

Frank Muthuri Simon
James Murerwa M'thambura
Caroline Kanorio Mutea
Eunice Karegi Kirimi
Ceoffrey Mawira Muguongo

Male Youth Representative
Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with

6

7

joseph Kirimi M'muguna

Cathirni Kirumba M'ngatunyi

9. BOMET EAST CONSTITUENCY

Kiprotich Erick Kirui
Kiprotich Peter Ronoh
Nelly Chepkoech Langat
Beatrice Chepkorir
David Kipkoech Arap Koske

Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

Male Youth Representative
Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

Male Youth Representative
Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

t.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.

7.

3

4
5

6

7

Kibet Rotich

Joyce Chepkirui

Samwel Kumari Ledidi
Talala Ole Barta
Purity Mashipei Kipai
Norah Chesang Rogony
Kuntura Ole Keshe

Stanley Lerasuna Ole Maleto

Alice Chepkurui Bor

IO. NAROK SOUTH CONSTITUENCY
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a I1. MOIBEN CONSTITUENCY

Alex Rukwaro Kiarie

Naomi Chepchumba Kiptoo
Pauline Chepchumba Kwambai

Mark Kiprono Cherop

Edwin Kipchumba Kimeli

Ruth Chepchumba Arusei
OffiCeGemele)

1 2. KILCORIS CONSTITU ENCY

Male Youth Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency

Male Youth Representative

Man Adult
Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons

with Disability

Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)

Nominee of the Constituency

Office(Female)

3

4

5

6

l,
2

3

4
5

6

7

Wilson Taiswa Mukut
Shadrack Kasy Seiyio

Chepngetich Nancy

Joyce Nakaet Ene Kirionki
Benson Amos Shabanji

Davis Solian Dikirr

Rosaline Titoo Shunkur

Sammy Kipkoech Rono

Joel Kiplangat Rutto

Joyce Chepkoech

Christine Chepkorir Kosgei

Kiprono Laposo K. Lele

Kipchirchir Chelule

Jane Chelangat Ronoh

1 3. CHEPALUNGU CONSTITUENCY
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3

5

6

7

5
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2

3

4
5

14. BURET CONSTITUENCY

Kipkurui Ceoffrey
Alex Kipsang Bett

Chepkemoi Rose

Chepkurui Jackline
- Johnstone K'ipkemoi Cheruiyot

Wesley Kipkurui Tonui

Chebwogen Nancy

15. KAPSERET CONSTITUENCY

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative
-Re'presentative of Persons--
with Disability
Nominee of the Constituency

Office (Male)

Nominee of the Constituency

Office(Female)

6

7

1

2

3

Elphas Songok

Philip Kimutai Kogo

Lilian Jepkemboi
Rhoda Chemeli Too
Jasper Sammy Kurgat

Benson Kuntai lta Pere

John Ntione Lemayian
Irene Musul
Emily Sempeyo Azizi
Daniel Munei Sapayia

Solitei Meeli Saitabao

Jemimah Naipanoi Yiaile

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office(Female)

Male Youth Representative
Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Female)

5

6

7

David Kipsoimo Maru

Sally Jepkemboi Kitur

15. KAJIADO CENTRAL CONSTITUENCY

1.

2

3

4
5

6

7

6
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D 1 7. MANDERA EAST CONSTITUENCY

5. Mohamed Sahal Shurie

6. Fatuma Abdullahi Yussuf

Abdulma.iid Khalif Mohamed
Halimasaadia Hassan Adan
Araba Mohamed lbrahim
Adhan Ahmed lbrahim

Peter Runkin Ouma Onyango
Charles Agar Owino
lrene Awino Arwa
Shardah Majumah Outa
Francis Omondi Adhinga

Julius Owichi Owour

Eunice Atieno Ngiela

Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the eonifitu ency
Office (Female)

1 8. RUARAKA CONSTITU ENCY

1.

2
3

1.

2.
3.
4.
5.

6.

7.

I 9. MATHARE CONSTITU ENCY

Male Youth Representative
Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Female)

Male Youth Representative
Male Adult Representative
Female Youth Representative
Female Adult Representative
Representative of Persons with
Disability
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Male)
Nominee of the Constituency
Office (Female)

1.

2

3

4

Emmanuel Abdi Njijo
Edward Owiti Coro
Annie Cathoni Mwando
Edra Mbatha Kavati
Judy Wangui Wanjiru

6. Michael Oduor Otieno

7. Mary Mugure Waithiegeni

7
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2A. KIHARU CONSTITUENCY

Peter Jackson Waweru Muriuki
M Citanga Muchoki

Muthoni Abdillahi
Lucy Wanjiru Patrick

Lrace NyokaDr Ngeruto pre a lve er50n5 w

Stephen Macharia Citau

Disability
Nominee of the Constituency

Office (Male)

Nominee of the Constituency

Office(Female)

7. Josephine Wambui Kinyuti

Additional list of nominees will be processed and forwarded to the National Assembly
for approval once received from the respective constituencies.

Yours S;-

1.

2

3

4

Male Youth Representative

Male Adult Representative

Female Youth Representative

Female Adult Representative

4
YUSUF MBUNO
AG. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Copy to: Mr. Saitoti Torome
Principal Secretary
State Department of Planning and Statistics

Ministry of Devolution and Planning
P.O. Box 30005-00100
NAIROBI
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